
Boone Hospital Center 
Patient Tower Project - Lab 
Columbia, MO 
Construction Issue #8 
 

00010-1 
 

SECTION 00010 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDDERS 

 
Sealed bids will be received by the Construction Manager, Reinhardt/Wilson at the Boone 
Hospital East Cafeteria, East Broadway, Columbia, MO until 2:00 p.m., Thursday, October 
7, 2010 for the Bid Packages described herein.  Bids will be opened publicly and read aloud at 
that time in the hospital east cafeteria at 2:15 p.m. CDT.  We highly recommend that bids be 
hand delivered to the above location by 2:00 p.m. CDT., Thursday, October 7, 2010. If you 
elect to mail your bid, you do so at your own risk. 
 

Boone Hospital Center – Patient Tower Project 
 

Construction Issue #8 – Clinic Lab 
 

o PT#39 – Cast-in-Place Concrete 
o PT#40 – General Trades Work 
o PT#41 – Interior Metal Studs and Drywall 
o PT#42 – Acoustical Panel Ceilings 
o PT#43 – Penetration Firestopping/Fire Resistive Joint Sealants 
o PT#44 – Resilient Flooring 
o PT#45 – Painting and Wall Finishes 
o PT#46 – Mechanical and Plumbing 
o PT#47 – Fire Protection Systems 
o PT#48 – Electrical and Low Voltage Electrical System 

   
There will be a Pre-bid Meeting scheduled on Thursday, September 23, 2010 at 2:00 p.m. 
(CDT).  The meeting will be held at Boone Hospital East Cafeteria, East Broadway, 
Columbia, MO. 
All Contractors are encouraged to attend this meeting.  Those Contractors who do not attend 
the Pre-Bid Meeting but wish to schedule a site visit must contact John Kinamore, Project 
Superintendent at Reinhardt/Wilson 573/815-0125.  Contractors are not allowed to visit the site 
unless prior arrangements are made with the Construction Manager. 
 
A CD containing all bid documents for Construction Issue #8 is available through DocuCopy, 
LLC in Columbia, MO and Hampton Printing in St Louis, Mo. for $25.00.  ALL ORDERS MUST 
BE PLACED THRU DOCUCOPY, LLC, phone (573) 814-1700; fax (573) 814-1725.  
Contractors must specify what location they want to pick-up the documents from or if they want 
them shipped, at their expense.   
Bid documents are also available at ftp://smwftp.smwilson.com username: bhci8, 
password: boone. 
 
Boone Hospital reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, to waive informalities therein to 
determine the lowest and best bid, and to approve the Bond.  The prevailing wage law is in 
effect on this project.  No Bid may be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days subsequent to the 
specified time for receipt of Bids.   
 
A Bid Bond or Certified Check made payable to the Owner, in the amount of 5% of the 
Base Bid shall accompany the Bid Packages as a guarantee that the bidder, if awarded 



Boone Hospital Center 
Patient Tower Project - Lab 
Columbia, MO 
Construction Issue #8 
 

00010-2 
 

the Contract, will furnish a satisfactory Performance and Payment Bond; execute the 
Contract; and proceed with the work.  Upon failure to do so, he shall forfeit the deposit or 
amount of the Bid Bond as liquidated damages, and no mistakes or errors on the part of the 
Bidder shall excuse the Bidder or entitle him to a return of the deposit or Bid Bond. 
 
The Statutes of the State of Missouri require that not less than the prevailing rate per diem, legal 
holiday and overtime wages in the locality where the work is to be performed, be paid to all 
laborers, workmen and mechanics employed in the execution of the Contract.  All other Statutes 
of the State of Missouri covering employment shall apply to any Contract awarded. 
 
Bidders must be in compliance with the rules and regulations of the Fair Employment Practices 
Commission. 
 
The Construction Manager for this project is Reinhardt/Wilson.  All inquiries should be directed 
in writing to Mr. Corey Bell, Senior Estimator with a copy to Mr. John Hunter, Senior Project 
Manager.  Contact information: 
 
Corey Bell: corey.bell@smwilson.com  

 - 314/633-5734 (phone) 
 - 314/645-1700 (fax)  

 
John Hunter: john.hunter@smwilson.com 

- 314/633-5743 (phone)  
- 314/645-1700 (fax) 

 
Reinhardt/Wilson is an Equal Opportunity Employer.  
 

END OF SECTION 00010 
 


